

Palm Street

City of Holly Springs

Bid Schedule

				1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9	
Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	Units	A1 Contracting		Sol Construction		Triscapes		Vertical Earth		Summit Const		GDP		JG Leone Enterp		Ohmshiv Const		NWGP	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,100.00	\$50,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$58,444.00	\$58,444.00	\$60,980.00	\$60,980.00	\$93,780.42	\$93,780.42	\$45,900.00	\$45,900.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	1.4	AC	\$700.00	\$980.00	\$753.64	\$1,055.10	\$1,140.00	\$1,596.00	\$684.45	\$958.23	\$1,600.00	\$2,240.00	\$657.25	\$920.15	\$2,400.00	\$3,360.00	\$550.00	\$770.00	\$650.00	\$910.00
163-0240	MULCH	100	TN	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$372.91	\$37,291.00	\$466.80	\$46,680.00	\$394.45	\$39,445.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$507.88	\$50,788.00	\$800.00	\$80,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$280.00	\$28,000.00
163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,060.68	\$2,121.36	\$2,475.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,630.00	\$3,260.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,845.63	\$7,691.26	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
163-0550	CONST & REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAPS	27	EA	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$261.26	\$7,054.02	\$264.00	\$7,128.00	\$234.00	\$6,318.00	\$185.00	\$4,995.00	\$537.75	\$14,519.25	\$800.00	\$21,600.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$430.00	\$11,610.00
165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	6000	LF	\$0.65	\$3,900.00	\$0.56	\$3,360.00	\$0.90	\$5,400.00	\$0.50	\$3,000.00	\$0.65	\$3,900.00	\$0.60	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.25	\$1,500.00
165-0105	MAINT OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	27	EA	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$67.00	\$1,809.00	\$90.00	\$2,430.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$95.00	\$2,565.00	\$59.75	\$1,613.25	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$40.00	\$1,080.00
167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$223.30	\$446.60	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$202.80	\$405.60	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$179.25	\$358.50	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	6	MO	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$390.78	\$2,344.68	\$540.00	\$3,240.00	\$354.90	\$2,129.40	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$418.25	\$2,509.50	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	6000	LF	\$2.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.27	\$13,620.00	\$2.16	\$12,960.00	\$2.06	\$12,360.00	\$1.95	\$11,700.00	\$1.25	\$7,500.00	\$4.35	\$26,100.00	\$1.50	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$60,000.00
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	1	LS	\$234,211.90	\$234,211.90	\$259,100.00	\$259,100.00	\$303,946.00	\$303,946.00	\$323,213.40	\$323,213.40	\$389,817.68	\$389,817.68	\$256,065.58	\$256,065.58	\$168,850.00	\$168,850.00	\$548,663.00	\$548,663.00	\$355,000.00	\$355,000.00
318-3000	AGGR SURF CRS	100	TN	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$31.64	\$3,164.00	\$52.50	\$5,250.00	\$44.12	\$4,412.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$38.84	\$3,884.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	500	TN	\$26.00	\$13,000.00	\$31.64	\$15,820.00	\$41.25	\$20,625.00	\$44.12	\$22,060.00	\$36.00	\$18,000.00	\$38.24	\$19,120.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00
402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	350	TN	\$183.00	\$64,050.00	\$204.32	\$71,512.00	\$219.60	\$76,860.00	\$167.31	\$58,558.50	\$165.00	\$57,750.00	\$149.38	\$52,283.00	\$120.00	\$42,000.00	\$185.00	\$64,750.00	\$160.00	\$56,000.00
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	150	TN	\$137.00	\$20,550.00	\$152.96	\$22,944.00	\$164.40	\$24,660.00	\$187.59	\$28,138.50	\$145.00	\$21,750.00	\$167.30	\$25,095.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$130.00	\$19,500.00	\$130.00	\$19,500.00
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	500	TN	\$137.00	\$68,500.00	\$152.96	\$76,480.00	\$164.40	\$82,200.00	\$141.96	\$70,980.00	\$138.00	\$69,000.00	\$143.40	\$71,700.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00	\$115.00	\$57,500.00
413-0750	TACK COAT	300	GL	\$5.25	\$1,575.00	\$5.86	\$1,758.00	\$6.30	\$1,890.00	\$5.07	\$1,521.00	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$23.90	\$7,170.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.50	\$1,650.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
441-0104	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	1200	SY	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$29.53	\$35,436.00	\$43.04	\$51,648.00	\$33.28	\$39,936.00	\$36.00	\$43,200.00	\$51.09	\$61,308.00	\$38.50	\$46,200.00	\$28.00	\$33,600.00	\$45.00	\$54,000.00
441-0016	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN	154	SY	\$42.00	\$6,468.00	\$37.44	\$5,765.76	\$64.56	\$9,942.24	\$49.80	\$7,669.20	\$52.00	\$8,008.00	\$62.86	\$9,680.44	\$58.00	\$8,932.00	\$36.00	\$5,544.00	\$150.00	\$23,100.00
441-4020	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	86	SY	\$65.00	\$5,590.00	\$38.28	\$3,292.08	\$79.69	\$6,853.34	\$53.71	\$4,619.06	\$52.00	\$4,472.00	\$62.86	\$5,405.96	\$25.00	\$2,150.00	\$36.00	\$3,096.00	\$168.00	\$14,448.00
441-6022	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	4000	LF	\$18.00	\$72,000.00	\$15.16	\$60,640.00	\$16.18	\$64,720.00	\$14.57	\$58,280.00	\$17.50	\$70,000.00	\$19.72	\$78,880.00	\$26.00	\$104,000.00	\$16.00	\$64,000.00	\$15.40	\$61,600.00
500-3800	CLASS A CONC, INCL REINF STEEL	6	CY	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$483.34	\$2,900.04	\$637.50	\$3,825.00	\$1,254.32	\$7,525.92	\$695.00	\$4,170.00	\$1,434.00	\$8,604.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
500-9999	CLASS B CONC, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING	248	CY	\$250.00	\$62,000.00	\$195.36	\$48,449.28	\$386.25	\$95,790.00	\$184.28	\$45,701.44	\$195.00	\$48,360.00	\$316.68	\$78,536.64	\$375.00	\$93,000.00	\$210.00	\$52,080.00	\$230.00	\$57,040.00
550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	259	LF	\$36.00	\$9,324.00	\$56.10	\$14,529.90	\$43.11	\$11,165.49	\$41.01	\$10,621.59	\$54.00	\$13,986.00	\$42.33	\$10,963.47	\$69.00	\$17,871.00	\$40.00	\$10,360.00	\$251.72	\$65,195.48
550-1240	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	200	LF	\$52.00	\$10,400.00	\$68.51	\$13,702.00	\$55.98	\$11,196.00	\$52.12	\$10,424.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$57.65	\$11,530.00	\$108.53	\$21,706.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00
550-1480	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 48 IN, H 1-10	710	LF	\$135.00	\$95,850.00	\$126.31	\$89,680.10	\$159.62	\$113,330.20	\$130.80	\$92,868.00	\$165.00	\$117,150.00	\$144.55	\$102,630.50	\$149.05	\$105,825.50	\$190.00	\$134,900.00	\$200.00	\$142,000.00
550-1540	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 54 IN, H 1-10	1273	LF	\$152.00	\$193,496.00	\$164.59	\$209,523.07	\$197.73	\$251,710.29	\$177.95	\$226,530.35	\$195.00	\$248,235.00	\$191.89	\$244,275.97	\$218.66	\$278,354.18	\$285.00	\$362,805.00	\$230.00	\$292,790.00
603-2180	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 12 IN	97	SY	\$25.00	\$2,425.00	\$26.22	\$2,543.34	\$99.38	\$9,639.86	\$33.47	\$3,246.59	\$79.00	\$7,663.00	\$46.27	\$4,488.19	\$75.00	\$7,275.00	\$30.00	\$2,910.00	\$51.00	\$4,947.00
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	97	SY	\$2.00	\$194.00	\$7.40	\$717.80	\$99.38	\$9,639.86	\$4.18	\$405.46	\$7.50	\$727.50	\$8.98	\$871.06	\$1.50	\$145.50	\$4.00	\$388.00	\$5.00	\$485.00
610-0300	REMOVE WOOD FENCE	1300	LF	\$0.25	\$325.00	\$1.73	\$2,249.00	\$4.50	\$5,850.00	\$6.60	\$8,580.00	\$7.50	\$9,750.00	\$5.38	\$6,994.00	\$2.50	\$3,250.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.00	\$2.50	\$3,250.00
610-6515	REMOVE HIGHWAY SIGN, STD	1	EA	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$110.53	\$110.53	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$101.40	\$101.40	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$119.50	\$119.50	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
611-4890	RESET WOOD FENCE	1300	LF	\$14.00	\$18,200.00	\$1.73	\$2,249.00	\$9.00	\$11,700.00	\$24.59	\$31,967.00	\$12.50	\$16,250.00	\$8.96	\$11,648.00	\$7.00	\$9,100.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.00	\$20.00	\$26,000.00
611-5360	RESET HIGHWAY SIGN	1	EA	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$110.53	\$110.53	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$202.80	\$202.80	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$239.00	\$239.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	4200	LF	\$0.80	\$3,360.00	\$2.16	\$9,072.00	\$0.77	\$3,234.00	\$0.65	\$2,730.00	\$1.95	\$8,190.00	\$0.76	\$3,192.00	\$2.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.70	\$2,940.00	\$0.65	\$2,730.00
653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	4200	LF	\$0.80	\$3,360.00	\$2.16	\$9,072.00	\$0.77	\$3,234.00	\$0.65	\$2,730.00	\$1.95	\$8,190.00	\$0.76	\$3,192.00	\$2.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.70	\$2,940.00	\$0.65	\$2,730.00
654-1002	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 2	54	EA	\$6.15	\$332.10	\$17.66	\$953.64	\$5.88	\$317.52	\$4.97	\$268.38	\$12.50	\$675.00	\$5.86	\$316.44	\$16.00	\$864.00	\$5.00	\$270.00	\$5.00	\$270.00
668-1100	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	23	EA	\$6,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$6,910.95	\$158,951.85	\$1,931.25	\$44,418.75	\$6,460.38	\$148,588.74	\$5,665.00	\$130,295.00	\$6,391.49	\$147,004.27	\$13,162.79	\$302,744.17	\$7,000.00	\$161,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$269,100.00
668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,193.27	\$7,193.27	\$2,887.50	\$2,887.50	\$4,248.66	\$4,248.66	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,883.93	\$5,883.93	\$13,162.79	\$13,162.79	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00

Palm Street

City of Holly Springs

Bid Schedule				1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9									
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	1.4	AC	\$700.00	\$980.00	\$1,445.87	\$2,024.22	\$1,440.00	\$2,016.00	\$1,313.13	\$1,838.38	\$3,459.00	\$4,842.60	\$1,075.50	\$1,505.70	\$2,600.00	\$3,640.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$950.00	\$1,330.00
700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	3	TN	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$586.16	\$1,758.48	\$720.00	\$2,160.00	\$532.35	\$1,597.05	\$590.00	\$1,770.00	\$262.90	\$788.70	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$270.00	\$810.00
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	1.5	TN	\$450.00	\$675.00	\$1,027.18	\$1,540.77	\$720.00	\$1,080.00	\$932.88	\$1,399.32	\$1,035.00	\$1,552.50	\$746.87	\$1,120.31	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$525.00	\$650.00	\$975.00
700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	167	LB	\$8.00	\$1,336.00	\$1.67	\$278.89	\$1.80	\$300.60	\$1.53	\$255.51	\$12.00	\$2,004.00	\$8.36	\$1,396.12	\$5.00	\$835.00	\$4.00	\$668.00	\$10.00	\$1,670.00
700-9300	SOD-BERMUDA	5000	SY	\$6.00	\$30,000.00	\$7.42	\$37,100.00	\$5.31	\$26,550.00	\$11.10	\$55,500.00	\$6.75	\$33,750.00	\$10.76	\$53,800.00	\$10.00	\$50,000.00	\$7.15	\$35,750.00	\$2.20	\$11,000.00
716-2000	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	3774	SY	\$1.00	\$3,774.00	\$1.23	\$4,642.02	\$1.08	\$4,075.92	\$1.12	\$4,226.88	\$1.50	\$5,661.00	\$1.08	\$4,075.92	\$1.60	\$6,038.40	\$1.25	\$4,717.50	\$1.70	\$6,415.80
	CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL:				\$1,240,231.00		\$1,344,465.32		\$1,420,619.57		\$1,458,615.36		\$1,524,534.28		\$1,527,048.03		\$1,671,083.54		\$1,824,801.50		\$1,859,989.28	